## 503406847 07/24/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3453481

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN R. SAWICKI	07/20/2015
GERALD A. PHILLIPS	07/20/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EUGENE G. DANNER MANUFACTURING INC.
Street Address:	160 OVAL DRIVE
City:	ISLANDIA
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11749

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14805029

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (516)431-1127

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 516-431-1177

**Email:** office@galganoiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: GALGANO & ASSOCIATES, PLLC
Address Line 1: 20 W. PARK AVE., SUITE 204
Address Line 4: LONG BEACH, NEW YORK 11561

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	308-52
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS M. GALGANO
SIGNATURE:	/tmg/
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503406847 REEL: 036169 FRAME: 0695

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION AND FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

In consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR paid to us and/or other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged, we, the undersigned, hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto

EUGENE G. DANNER MANUFACTURING INC., (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"),

having a business address of 160 Oval Drive, Islandia, New York 11749, the entire

right, title and interest for the United States and the territories thereof, and for all

foreign countries including the rights to claim priority under the laws of all countries

or under the International Convention or other present or future conventions between

or among countries, in and to the invention relating to an AQUARIUM FILTER WITH

WATER STREAM DIVERSION SYSTEM AND METHOD OF USE THEREOF as set forth

in our United States Patent Application executed concurrently herewith, and in and to

said application and in and to any patent which may issue on said application, and to

any other application filed in the United States or elsewhere, including divisions,

continuations, and patents of importation, and any patents resulting therefrom, aimed

to cover any invention disclosed in said above-specified applications, and any reissue,

extension or renewal thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United

States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters patent,

when granted, to Assignee for the use and enjoyment of the Assignee, its successors

and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 036169 FRAME: 0696

And we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns to communicate any facts and provide evidence to said Assignee, or its representatives known to it respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all papers, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters patent to be issued to Assignee, make all oaths, petitions, or execute other papers and instruments and generally do everything which in the opinion of counsel for said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary to obtain and enforce protection for said invention or inventions in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, and to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made or agreed to be made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this Assignment on the respective dates indicated below.

By: Serle after

7/20/2015

JGB\jgg

F:\308\52\assignworldwide.wpd